Please note that there is NO residential boil water order in effect.

If you want to know more about the water quality you may call the Miami-Dade Water and Sewer Department Laboratory at 786-552-4738.

Youth Activities Task Force Accepting Applications for 2023-24 Youth Leadership Award

Youth Activities Task Force Accepting Applications for 2023-24 Youth Leadership Award

January 1, 2024

Miami Lakes, FL – The Town of Miami Lakes’ Youth Activities Task Force is excited to announce that applications are now open for the 2023-24 Youth Leadership Award.

Established by the Youth Activities Task Force—a committee created by the Mayor and Town Council of Miami Lakes to explore and develop positive activities for the youth of Miami Lakes—the award seeks to recognize and honor the outstanding efforts of a high school senior who has made a significant impact on our community through community service, volunteering, and/or advocacy. Applicants must:

  • Be a senior in the Class of 2024
  • Live in Miami Lakes or attend a school in Miami Lakes
  • Be a dedicated community volunteer, advocate, or leader. More eligibility information can found in the application.

Interested students can visit miamilakes-fl.gov/yatf to access the application. You can also access the application by visiting bit.ly/youthleader2024. Applications are due February 16. For more information, and to submit the completed application, contact Ernesto Soto at sotoe@miamilakes-fl.gov! 

# # #

For immediate release

logo

Media Request & Inquiries
Clarisell De Cardenas
Communications & Community Affairs
Director | Public Information Officer
(305)364-6100
decardenasc@miamilakes-fl.gov